
      24.02.1960. Squaw Valley    Slalom, men  

   

   

   

 

 

 

      course name: KT-22  

      course length: 590 m  

      vertical drop: 216 m  

      course setters: S. Eriksen NOR/K. Molitor SUI  

      weather: postcard  

      started: 63/22  

      finished: 45  

   

   

   

       1. Ernst Hinterseer            AUT     70.7 +  58.2      128.9      (  7) 

  

       2. Hias Leitner                AUT     71.1 +  59.2      130.3      (11)  

       3. Charles Bozon               FRA      69.8 +  60.6      130.4      (  6)  

       4. Ludwig Leitner             GER     70.9 +  59.6      130.5      (  3) 

  

       5. Peppi Stiegler               AUT     71.5 +  59.6      131.1      (  8)  

       6. Guy Perillat                FRA      71.0 +  60.8      131.8      (19!  

 

     DQ  Francois Bonlieu           FRA     69.8 +  64.2      134.0      (13)  
       7. Hans-Peter Lanig           GER     71.9 +  62.4      134.3      (10)  

       8. Paride Milianti             ITA      70.1 +  64.3      134.4      (  2)  

       9. Tom Corcoran               USA     72.5 +  62.2      134.7      (25! 

  

     10. Sepp Behr                   GER     72.1 +  63.9      136.0      (27! 

  

     DQ  Chuck Ferries              USA      76.1 +  62.1      138.2      (28?  
     11. Italo Pedroncelli           ITA      77.2 +  62.5      139.7      (  5)  

     12. Chiharu Igaya               JAP      70.9 +  69.3      140.2      (21)  

     13. Carlo Senoner               ITA      78.9 +  61.8      140.7      (26)  

 

     14. Oddvar Roennestad           NOR     78.8 +  64.5      143.3      (16)  

     15. Adolf Mathis                SUI      73.9 +  69.6      143.5      (14)  

     DQ  Adrien Duvillard           FRA     81.9 +  62.2      144.1      (  9)  
     16. Osvaldo Ancinas            ARG     77.5 +  66.7      144.2  

     17. Eysteinn Thordarsson       ICE      77.0 +  67.9      144.9     (20)  

     18. Georgi Dimitrov            BUL     76.9 +  68.2      145.1  

 



     DQ  Masayoshi Mitani           JAP      83.8 +  64.8      148.6  
     19. Verne Anderson             CND     77.0 +  72.3      149.3  

     20. Bruno Alberti               ITA      88.5 +  62.1      150.6     (23)  

     21. Silvan Kindle               LIE      76.3 +  74.4      150.7  

     DQ  Vincente Vera             CHI      80.4 +  70.8      151.2  
     22. Donald Bruneski           CND     79.8 +  73.1      152.9  

     DQ  Johann Vilbergsson     ICE      85.7 +  68.4      154.1  

     DQ  Willy Bogner               GER     68.8 +  85.9      154.7  
     23. Kristin Benediktsson     ICE      84.1 +  73.0      157.1  

     DQ  Nizah Geagea             LEB      82.4 +  76.8      159.2  

     DQ  William Day                AUS      82.1 +  78.2      160.3  
     24. Luis Arias y Corallon    SPA      84.3 +  76.2      160.5 

  

     25. Frederick Tommy         CND     78.4 +  85.5      163.9  

     26. Osamu Tada                  JAP      77.2 +  86.8      164.0  

     27. Hermann Kindle             LIE      88.7 +  66.0      164.7 

  

     DQ  Willy Forrer                SUI      76.1 +  81.0      167.1      (25) 

     28. Hernan Boher                CHI      84.2 +  82.9      167.1  

     29. Georgi Varoschkin          BUL     81.3 +  86.2      167.5  

 

     30. Peter Brockhoff             AUS     87.3 +  84.4      171.7  

     31. Georges Schneider          SUI      73.0 +  99.7      172.7      (15)  

     32. Clemente Tellechea         ARG     88.7 +  86.0      174.7  

     DQ  Geoffrey Pitchford         GBR     83.5 +  91.8      175.3  
     33. Takashi Takeda             JAP      86.7 +  89.3      176.0  

     34. Manuel Garcia y Moran      SPA      92.3 +  85.7      178.0  

     and Jean-Guy Brunnet           CND     86.1 +  91.9      178.0  

     36. Robert Skepper             GBR              101.6 +  78.5      180.1  

     37. Frank Brown                 USA              118.2 +  63.1      181.3  (22) 

  

     DQ  Muzaffer Demirhan          TUR     86.3 +100.3      186.6  
     38. Diego Schweizer            ARG     92.3 +  94.6      186.9  

     DQ  Luis Sanchez               SPA              112.1 +  75.6      187.7  
     39. Zeki Samiloglu              TUR     89.0 +125.7      215.7  

     DQ  Francisco Cortes           CHI  
     40. Yim Kyung-Sun              KOR              140.9 +155.2      296.1  

   

 

 

     DNF(1):  

      Roger Staub    SUI  (  4).  

   

 



     DNF(2):  

      Ernst Oberaigner   AUT  (12)  (1st run: 14 – 72.8),  

      James Barrier    USA  (17),  

Robin Chaffey   NZE,  

      William Hunt    NZE,  

Adolf Fehr    LIE,  

      Alexandar Schalamanov  BUL,  

Victor Tagle    CHI,  

      Jorge Eiras    ARG.  

 

     DQ(2):  

        7. Francois Bonlieu   FRA   134.0   (13)  (1st run: 2 – 69.8)  

      11. Chuck Ferries   USA   138.2  

      16. Adrien Duvillard   FRA   144.1   (  9)  (2nd run: 10 – 62.2)  

      19. Masayoshi Mitani  JAP    148.6  

      22. Vicente Vera   CHI   151.2  

      23. Johann Vilbergsson  ICE   154.1  

      24. Willy Bogner   GER   154.7   (  1)  (1st run: 1! – 68.8!)  

      26. Nazih Geagea   LEB   159.2  

      27. William Day   AUS   160.3  

      28. Willy Forrer   SUI  167.1   (24)  

      33. Geoffrey Pitchford  GBR   175.3  

      38. Muzaffer Demirhan  TUR   186.6  

      39. Luis Sanchez   SPA   187.7  

      40. Francisco Cortes   CHI.  

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                     1st run                                       2nd run  

   

   

 

    course name: KT-22                           course name: KT-22  

    course length: 590 m                         course length: 590 m  

    vertical drop: 216 m                         vertical drop: 216 m  

    number of gates: 53                          number of gates:  

    course seter: Stein Eriksen NOR             course setter: Karl Molitor SUI  

   

 

 

  1. Willy Bogner         GER    68.8  (  1)       1. Ernst Hinterseer  AUT    58.2  (  7)  

 

  2. Francois Bonlieu FRA    69.8  (13)       2. Hias Leitner         AUT    59.2  (11)  

and Charles Bozon      FRA     69.8  (  6)       3. Ludwig Leitner     GER    59.6  (  3)  

  4. Paride Milianti      ITA     70.1  (  2)    and Peppi Stiegler       AUT    59.6  (  8) 

  

  5. Ernst Hinterseer    AUT    70.7  (  7)       5. Charles Bozon      FRA    60.6  (  6)  

  6. Chiharu Igaya       JAP     70.9  (21!       6. Guy Perillat         FRA    60.8  (19!  

and Ludwig Leitner    GER    70.9  (  3)  

  8. Guy Perillat          FRA    71.0  (19)       7. Carlo Senoner       ITA     61.8  (26)  

  9. Hias Leitner          AUT    71.1  (11)       8. Chuck Ferries      USA   62.1          !  

                                                  and Bruno Alberti       ITA     62.1  (23)  

10. Peppi Stiegler        AUT    71.5  (  8)    10. Tom Corcoran       USA          (25) 

                                                 and Adrien Duvillard  FRA    62.2  (  9) 

11. Hans-Peter Lanig  GER    71.9  (10)    12. Hans-Peter Lanig  GER    62.4  (10)  

12. Sepp Behr             GER    72.1  (27!    13. Italo Pedronceli    ITA     62.5  (  5)  

13. Tom Corcoran       USA    72.5  (25)  

                                                 14. Frank Brown         USA    63.1  (22)  

14. Ernst Oberaigner  AUT          (12)  

15. G. Schneider     SUI     73.0  (15)    15. Sepp Behr            GER    63.9  (27)  

16. Adolph Mathis      SUI     73.9  (14)    16. Paride Milianti     ITA     64.3  (  2)  

                                                 17. Odd Roennestad  NOR   64.5  (16)   

 

* 

5:45 minutes (from 9:00 minutes onwards) of John Jay’s Olympic Hollyday devoted 

to this race, showing both Bogner’s runs, falls of Bonlieu, Igaya and Georges Schneider, 

and runs of the medalists (Bozon, Hias leitner and Hinterseer) are 

available at 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7peRjAV8JXk  

+ 

AP 

has 3:23 minutes report from this race 

available at 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0Lp5PWPcJxQ 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7peRjAV8JXk
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0Lp5PWPcJxQ


+ 

Three minutes (from 19:38 till 22:35 minutes) 

of “Flame in the snow”, the Official Olympic movie, showing the 2nd runs of 

Bogner, Bozon, Hinterseer and Hias Leitner, 

are available at 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=E7LHqLowjIU 

+ 

Opening 1:10 minutes of the video showing Bogner’s 1st run, and some action of 

Duvillard, as well as half a minute of additional footage (starting at 13 minutes) showing 

runs of Stiegler, Lanig and Bonlieu, are  

available at 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nt-oOhTNhNc 

+ 

TF filmarchiv 

had about 1 minute insert (out the total of 3 minutes) 

devoted to this event 

available at 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jBtFvcrYXCw 

+ 

RAI Sport 1 

has a one minute tele report from this race 

available at 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7cf78FIzgM0 

+ 

SFW 

offers 53 seconds (from 4:44 minutes onwards) of Schneider’s, and Hinterseer’s run  

available at   

https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1960/SFW_0908.mp4#t=284,386 

 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=E7LHqLowjIU
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nt-oOhTNhNc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jBtFvcrYXCw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7cf78FIzgM0
https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1960/SFW_0908.mp4#t=284,386

